

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1

RESOLUTION 2021 -102

RESOLUTION NAMING THE MCRHC CONFERENCE ROOM AS THE PAUL DAVID ROMAN CONFERENCE ROOM

WHEREAS, Paul D. Roman, Vice-President of the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1 has served the MCRHC and his local Board of Health since 1978; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roman has been the President of the MCRHC from 1991 until 2018; and

WHEREAS, Paul helped found the New Jersey Local Board of Health Association and later as its President from 2003-2008 and again in 2022; and

WHEREAS, Paul through his life-long service to his country, Emergency Medical Services and public health, has made lasting contribution to the Commission in the areas of leadership, advocacy, time and dedication to public service; and

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to formally dedicate the MCRHC Conference Room in honor of Mr. Roman's years of service to public health, his local Board of Health, EMS, community and the Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 hereby dedicates the MCRHC Conference Room as the Paul David Roman Conference Room on the 21st day of December, 2021

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall remain on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Fair Haven (Casagrande) SECONDED: Little Silver (Dr. Sullivan)

IN FAVOR: 11 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

We hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on December 21, 2021.

<u>Len Giles, DMD</u>

Dr. Leonard Giles, President

David, A Henry
David A. Henry, Health Officer